
Historic Acropolis Rally 2022
June, 4-5

Provisional Results with Joker

Pos No Participant Nat Crew Vechicle Cat Pos Stages Penalty Total Diff Prv Diff 1st

FIA
1 12 FIL.P.A. GRC CHATZIKONSTANTINOU Christos VW GOLF 2 J1 J1 (1), FIVA H (1), Reg (1), FIA (1) 49.9 - 48.0 - -

GRC DIMAKAREAS Emmanouil 1985 1786cc
2 8 Dream Classics GRC KALOGERAS Dimitrios PORSCHE 911 SC J1 J1 (2), FIVA H (2), Reg (2), FIA (2) 55.0 - 51.1 +3.1 +3.1

GRC DIAMANTOPOULOS Christos 1982 3000cc
3 7 GRC KONTARATOS Themistoklis VW GOLF 2 Gti J2 J2 (1), FIVA H (3), Reg (3), FIA (3) 59.7 - 56.1 +5.0 +8.1

GRC IATRIDIS Ioulios 1989 1984cc
4 2 Warriors / Triskelion GRC GEORGOSOPOULOS Aris VW GOLF Gti MK1 I I (1), FIVA G (1), Reg (4), FIA (4) 62.2 - 59.4 +3.3 +11.4

GRC KONTOPOS Nikolaos 1978 1800cc
5 11 Dream Classics GRC TZILAVIS Savvas PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE J2 J2 (2), FIVA H (4), Reg (5), FIA (5) 69.6 - 66.2 +6.8 +18.2

GRC DIMOPOULOS Georgios 1990 1580cc
6 5 GRC KATSAOUNIS Ioannis VW GOLF MK1 Gti I I (2), FIVA G (2), Reg (6), FIA (6) 71.1 - 68.5 +2.3 +20.5

GRC MANSOLAS Matthaios 1979 1588cc
7 14 A.R.P.R.R. ROU MARINESCU Stefan OPEL COMMODORE A G G (1), FIVA F (1), Reg (7), FIA (7) 78.7 - 71.8 +3.3 +23.8

ROU RADULESCU Mirela 1969 2489cc
8 38 BGR ANDONOV Georgi VOLVO 144 G G (2), FIVA F (2), Reg (8), FIA (8) 82.3 - 74.3 +2.5 +26.3

BGR ANDONOVA Jordanka 1970 1986cc
9 21 4Τroxoi/Triskelion GRC MERTINOS Emmanouil-Ioannis FORD FIESTA I I (3), FIVA H (5), Reg (9), FIA (9) 85.5 - 81.8 +7.5 +33.8

GRC KYPRAIOS Gerasimos 1981 1100cc
10 6 Dream Classics GRC KATOCHIANOS Gerasimos FORD FIESTA I I (4), FIVA H (6), Reg (10), FIA (10) 92.1 - 87.9 +6.1 +39.9

GRC CHRISTAKEAS Georgios 1981 1599cc
11 10 GRC PALAVIDIS Manos RENAULT 5 GT TURBO J1 J1 (3), FIVA H (7), Reg (11), FIA (11) 96.7 - 93.5 +5.6 +45.5

GRC PALAVIDI Maria 1985 1397cc
12 9 FIL.P.A. GRC GEORGAKOPOULOS Georgios MORRIS MINI 1000 G G (3), FIVA F (3), Reg (12), FIA (12) 101.8 - 99.6 +6.1 +51.6

GRC BINIAKOU Nasia 1967 999cc
13 22 AUT HUBER Maximillian BLMC MINI 850 I I (5), FIVA G (3), Reg (13), FIA (13) 121.1 - 115.2 +15.6 +67.2

HUN NEMETH Barbara 1978 1275cc
14 28 Triskelion GRC ZACHARIS Konstantinos LANCIA FULVIA COUPE 1.3S H H (1), FIVA G (4), Reg (14), FIA (14) 148.4 - 116.7 +1.5 +68.7

GRC NTZOUMANIS Athanasios 1973 1298cc
15 1 Warriors GRC ARVANITIS Nikolaos LANCIA FULVIA COUPE 1.3S H H (2), FIVA G (5), Reg (15), FIA (15) 135.2 - 130.4 +13.7 +82.4

GRC CHARALAMBAKI Ioanna 1972 1298cc
16 16 Triskelion 1 GRC NINNIOS Aristotelis BMW 2002 H H (3), FIVA G (6), Reg (16), FIA (16) 191.0 - 136.1 +5.7 +88.1

GRC KOTSOGIANNIS Ioannis 1974 1996cc
17 62 GRC POULIERIS Nikolaos PEUGEOT 206 YT YT (1), FIVA YT (1), Reg (18), FIA (17) 254.7 - 199.6 +63.5 +151.6

GRC PAPAKONSTANTINOU Aris 2002 1598cc
18 24 GRC ARVANITIS Dimitrios TOYOTA CELICA ST H H (4), FIVA G (8), Reg (19), FIA (18) 256.6 - 203.8 +4.2 +155.8

GRC ZAFEIRIOU Eleni 1973 1589cc
19 31 WeberSeas Team GRC MITROPOULOS Charalambos ALFA ROMEO 75 1.8 TURBO AMERICAJ2 J2 (3), FIVA H (8), Reg (20), FIA (19) 232.9 - 225.7 +21.9 +177.7

GRC MITROPOULOS Ioannis 1989 1779cc
20 37 FIL.P.A. GRC NIKOLAIDIS Antonios ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA GT I I (6), FIVA G (9), Reg (21), FIA (20) 250.8 - 227.1 +1.4 +179.1

GRC BELLOS Nikolaos 1978 1962cc
21 51 GRC PITARAKIS Andreas FORD ESCORT RS2000 YT YT (2), FIVA YT (2), Reg (22), FIA (21) 246.2 - 234.0 +6.9 +186.0

GRC MELANITIS Iakovos 1994 1988cc
22 47 Triskelion GRC ANTONOPOULOS Aris MG B ROADSTER G G (5), FIVA F (4), Reg (23), FIA (22) 256.0 - 245.0 +11.0 +197.0

GRC CHEIRDARIS Alexandros 1969 1798cc
23 3 Warriors / Triskelion GRC DOUROS Anastasios SUZUKI SWIFT GT J2 J2 (4), FIVA H (9), Reg (24), FIA (23) 343.9 - 251.9 +6.9 +203.9

GRC BOZIONELOS Georgios 1990 1300cc
24 20 A.R.P.R.R. ROU MIHAI-ALEXANDRU Hatisi FORD CAPRI G G (6), FIVA F (5), Reg (25), FIA (24) 275.1 - 258.8 +6.9 +210.8

ROU MIHAI-ALEXANDRU Hatisi 1970 1994cc
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25 19 Porsche club/UA Emirates GRC NOTARAS Polykarpos PORSCHE 924 TURBO J1 J1 (4), FIVA H (10), Reg (26), FIA (25) 947.8 - 320.7 +61.9 +272.7
GRC CHRISTOPOULOS Petros 1983 1984cc

26 25 POL MOSCICKI Artur NISSAN DATSUN 180B I I (7), FIVA G (10), Reg (27), FIA (26) 452.8 - 400.7 +80.0 +352.7
POL JUSZCZYK Mariusz 1978 1595cc

27 40 ARSOE GRC NTOULIAS Leonidas TOYOTA COROLLA KE20 G G (7), FIVA F (6), Reg (28), FIA (27) 497.7 - 470.8 +70.1 +422.8
GRC NTOULIAS Michail 1970 1166cc

28 33 FIL.P.A. GRC PAPADAKIS Ilias PORSCHE 911 T TARGA G G (8), FIVA G (11), Reg (29), FIA (28) 516.8 - 492.3 +21.5 +444.3
GRC PAPADAKI Virginia 1971 2195cc

29 29 IRL ROGERS Neil LANCIA APPIA S3 E E (1), FIVA F (7), Reg (30), FIA (29) 557.8 - 523.9 +31.6 +475.9
GRC Giorgos Dagres 1961 1091cc

30 61 Benos bros GRC BENOS Aggelos ALFA ROMEO SPIDER S4 YT YT (3), FIVA I (1), Reg (31), FIA (30) 588.3 - 554.5 +30.6 +506.5
GRC BENOS Panos 1992 1962cc

31 56 Triskelion GRC PSACHOS Dimitrios FIAT 128 RALLY H H (5), FIVA G (12), Reg (32), FIA (31) 622.0 - 604.3 +49.8 +556.3
GRC POLITIS Ioannis 1973 1301cc

32 32 GRC SARRIS Georgios PORSCHE 924 H H (6), FIVA G (13), Reg (33), FIA (32) 648.8 - 609.6 +5.3 +561.6
GRC GOURGOURAS Dionisios 1976 1984cc

33 54 GRC CHATZICHRISTOU Anastasios NISSAN BLUEBIRD J2 J2 (5), FIVA H (11), Reg (34), FIA (33) 661.5 - 638.5 +28.9 +590.5
GRC THEOPHANOPOULOS Dimitrios 1990 1598cc

34 57 GRC MORAITIS Nikolaos LADA BA3 2101 I I (8), FIVA G (14), Reg (35), FIA (34) 803.3 - 700.2 +61.7 +652.2
GRC CHATZIKONSTANTINOU Ioannis 1979 1198cc

35 55 GRC SAKELARIADIS Georgios TOYOTA COROLLA 1.6 Gti J2 J2 (6), FIVA H (12), Reg (36), FIA (35) 797.2 - 743.4 +43.2 +695.4
GRC GENERALIS Nikolaos 1989 1587cc

36 35 GRC TZAVARAS Georgios BMW 1600-2 G G (9), FIVA F (8), Reg (37), FIA (36) 774.4 - 752.7 +9.3 +704.7
GRC BEKAS Konstantinos 1970 1575cc

37 43 GRC VLACHOS Christos ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA 750 SPIDER E E (2), FIVA E (1), Reg (38), FIA (37) 1042.7 - 966.7 +214.0 +918.7
GRC PETROPOULOU Effrosyni 1960 1290cc

38 17 GRC TSIOGKAS Christos FORD ESCORT MK1 RS200 G G (10), FIVA F (9), Reg (39), FIA (38) 1219.2 - 1086.7 +120.0 +1038.7
GRC KOLLIOPOULOS Sotirios 1968 1998cc

39 34 FIL.P.A. GRC TSIMIS Dimitrios MERCEDES BENZ W113 / 230 SL G G (11), FIVA F (10), Reg (40), FIA (39) 1166.6 - 1120.1 +33.4 +1072.1
GRC KASOUNI / TSIMI Theodora 1966 2306cc

40 46 Triskelion GRC BALANOU Elisavet VW 1500 G G (12), FIVA F (11), Reg (41), Ladies (1), FIA (40) 1188.0 - 1151.3 +31.2 +1103.3
GRC PAPAIOANNOU AIKATERINI 1969 1495cc

41 59 ALMA Aigiou GRC KARAMPELAS Ilias VW 1200 G G (13), FIVA F (12), Reg (42), FIA (41) 1493.4 - 1313.6 +162.3 +1265.6
GRC CHASIOTIS Fanis 1967 1192cc

42 27 GRC TSEKERIS Alexandros BMW 1600-2 G G (14), FIVA F (13), Reg (43), FIA (42) 1531.8 - 1463.1 +149.5 +1415.1
GRC AFENTAKIS Gerasimos 1969 1575cc

43 41 ELIA GRC PETROU Eleftherios ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA GT H H (7), FIVA G (15), Reg (44), FIA (43) 1598.6 - 1526.1 +63.0 +1478.1
GRC DIMAKOPOULOS Konstantinos 1976 1779cc

44 58 GRC KOSMAS Aristotelis MERCEDES BENZ 500 SEC J1 J1 (5), FIVA H (13), Reg (45), FIA (44) 1720.1 - 1592.4 +66.3 +1544.4
GRC KONTOS Stefanos 1984 4973cc

45 39 SISA GRC PITARAKIS Georgios FORD ESCORT RS1600i J1 J1 (6), FIVA H (14), Reg (46), FIA (45) 1976.9 - 1903.2 +310.8 +1855.2
GRC MELANITIS Ilias 1985 1587cc

46 26 GRC PAPANDREOU Dimitrios BMW E21 H H (8), FIVA G (16), Reg (47), FIA (46) 2357.7 - 2054.3 +151.1 +2006.3
GRC LOUVARIS Konstantinos 1976 1575cc

47 53 GRC ANDRIOPOULOS Miltiadis TOYOTA COROLLA AE92 J2 J2 (7), FIVA H (15), Reg (48), FIA (47) 2188.2 - 2060.2 +5.9 +2012.2
GRC DONTA Ismini-Niki 1989 1598cc

48 49 GRC VYTOGIANNIS Georgios PORSCHE 911 J2 J2 (8), FIVA H (16), Reg (49), FIA (48) 2403.3 - 2319.9 +259.7 +2271.9
GRC VYTOGIANNIS Nikolaos 1988 3125cc

49 36 ALMA Aigiou GRC KOLAITIS Spyridon BMW 2002 H H (9), FIVA G (17), Reg (50), FIA (49) 2823.7 - 2726.5 +406.6 +2678.5
GRC PAVLAKIS Emmanouil 1974 1990cc
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50 42 ELIA GRC LAGIOS Miltiadis MERCEDES BENZ W191 / 170DS E E (3), FIVA E (2), Reg (51), Oldest (1), FIA (50) 2969.0 - 2769.1 +42.6 +2721.1
GRC KOUTSIS Ioannis 1953 1783cc

51 15 Triskelion 1 GRC VOUDOURIS Stylianos ALFA ROMEO GT 1300 JUNIOR G G (15), FIVA F (14), Reg (52), FIA (51) 4855.0 - 4255.0 +1485.9 +4207.0
GRC REKKAS Antonios 1969 1290cc

52 23 HUN BIRINYI Gyorgy TRABANT 601 J1 J1 (7), FIVA H (17), Reg (53), Smallest (1), FIA (52) 4754.6 - 4279.4 +24.4 +4231.4
HUN ELEK Peter 1985 690cc

53 50 GRC THERMOS Christos FORD ESCORT MK1 H H (10), FIVA G (18), Reg (54), FIA (53) 6299.8 - 5699.8 +1420.4 +5651.8
GRC THERMOS Ioannis 1972 1601cc

54 18 GRC KOFINAS Kyriakos VW GOLF 2 Gti J2 J2 (9), FIVA H (18), Reg (55), FIA (54) 9637.1 - 9037.1 +3337.3 +8989.1
GRC KARAMPATSAKIS Eleftherios 1990 1781cc

55 45 Triskelion GRC KOULOCHERIS Nikolaos MG B ROADSTER F F (1), FIVA F (15), Reg (56), FIA (55) 10200.0 - 9415.2 +378.1 +9367.2
GRC MOUZAKITI Stella 1963 1798cc
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